FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



RECORDATION FORM COVE PATENTS ONLY U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

06-14-2001



101749530

	ase record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
⊠ New	🗷 Assignment 🔲 Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ License ☐ Change of Name	
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Other ☐	
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government	
☐ Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel # Frame #	☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)		
	Effective Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Cord-Hermann HAGENMEYER	May 8, 2001	
Name (line 2)		
Second Dayler	Effective Date	
Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party \square N	Tark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Receiving Party Name (line 1) BBG Braunsberger GmbH & Co. KG	☐ If document to be recorded	
4 4	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
Name (line 1) BBG Braunsberger GmbH & Co. KG	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative	
Name (line 1) BBG Braunsberger GmbH & Co. KG Name (line 2)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Name (line 1) BBG Braunsberger GmbH & Co. KG Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Säulingerstrasse 1 Address (line 2)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Name (line 1) BBG Braunsberger GmbH & Co. KG Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Säulingerstrasse 1 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Mindelheim Germa	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Name (line 1) BBG Braunsberger GmbH & Co. KG Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Säulingerstrasse 1 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Mindelheim Germa City Sta	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Name (line 1) BBG Braunsberger GmbH & Co. KG Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Säulingerstrasse 1 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Mindelheim Germa City St.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Name (line 1) BBG Braunsberger GmbH & Co. KG Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Säulingerstrasse 1 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Mindelheim Germa City St. Domestic Representative Name and Address	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Name (line 1) BBG Braunsberger GmbH & Co. KG Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Säulingerstrasse 1 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Mindelheim Germa City St. Domestic Representative Name and Address Name David S. Safran, Esq.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Name (line 1) BBG Braunsberger GmbH & Co. KG Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Säulingerstrasse 1 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Mindelheim Germa City St. Domestic Representative Name and Address Name David S. Safran, Esq. Address (line 1) Nixon Peabody LLP	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Name (line 1) BBG Braunsberger GmbH & Co. KG Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Säulingerstrasse 1 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Mindelheim Germa City St. Domestic Representative Name and Address Name David S. Safran, Esq. Address (line 1) Nixon Peabody LLP Address (line 2) 8180 Greensboro Drive	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Name (line 1) BBG Braunsberger GmbH & Co. KG Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Säulingerstrasse 1 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Mindelheim Germa City St. Domestic Representative Name and Address Name David S. Safran, Esq. Address (line 1) Nixon Peabody LLP Address (line 2) 8180 Greensboro Drive Address (line 3) Suite 800	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	

06/11/2001 NF 03 FC:581

> Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (06510-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
>
> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011883 FRAME: 0069

	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
. · · · ·		
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(703) 770-9300
Name David S. Safran, E	sq.	
Address (line 1) NIXON PEABOD	Y LLP	
Address (line 2) 8180 Greensboro I	Drive	
Address (line 3) Suite 800		
Address (line 4) McLean, VA 2210)2	
Pages Enter the total num including any attack	ber of pages of the attached conveyance the second	te document # 3
Application Number(s) or Patent Number Enter either the Trademark Application Number Patent Application Number 09/829,440	umber or the Registration Number (DO NOT	Mark if additional numbers attached ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a application was signed by the first named exec	new Patent Application, enter the date the penting inventor.	patent Month Date Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Properties Enter th	ne total number of properties involved.	# [1
Fee Amount Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	s 40.00
Deposit Account	Enclosed E Deposit Account r if additional fees can be charged to the account Number:	#
	Authorization to charge additional fe	es: Yes No D
attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein. David S. Safran	l belief, the foregoing information is true ne original document. Charges to depos Oallo	June 8, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

NVA184858.1

PATENT REEL: 011883 FRAME: 0070

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below
named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to BBG Braunsberger GmbH & Co. KG
Of Säulingerstrasse 1, 87719 Mindelheim, GERMANY
its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United
States of America, in and to

DEVICE FOR MOVABLY SUPPORTING AN UPPER MOLD TOOL

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, filed April 10, 2001, assigned Application No. 09/829,440 and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said <u>BBG Braunsberger GmbH & Co. KG</u>, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said BBG Braunsberger GmbH & Co. KG (Full Name) 1. Date 8.5.7001 Inventor Cord-Hermann HAGENMEYER Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship GERMANY Post Office Address Joseph-Suder-Bogen 37, 82245 München, Germany 2. Date _____ Inventor____ Residence _____ Citizenship_____ Post Office Address _____ Date _____ Inventor _____ Residence ______ Citizenship _____ Post Office Address _____ Date ______ Inventor _____ Residence _____ Citizenship _____ Post Office Address _____ Witness(es) ______1)________2)_______

NVA176514.1

RECORDED: 06/08/2001

PATENT REEL: 011883 FRAME: 0071